
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4522
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITION PROGRAMME
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of States currently providing Take Home Ration (THR) under the Supplementary Nutrition Programme (SNP) programme in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to discontinue THR under the said programme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) Supplementary Nutrition Programme(SNP) is one of the six services provided under the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme. All the States/UTs are currently providing Take Home Ration (THR) under the Supplementary Nutrition Programme in the country as reported in their Annual Programme Implementation Plan.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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